
SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
OIL BURNER
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End
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CB-VL1 (50/60HZ)
R8220004-04 - 25/08/2016

  1         3832615                    CB-VL1.40 P                                                                     12-2008               -
  2         3832616                    CB-VL1.42                                                                         12-2008               -
  3         3832617                    CB-VL1.55                                                                         12-2008               -
  4         3833026                    CB-VL 1.55 P                                                                    06-2009               -
  5         3832368                    FS-VL1.55    60HZ                                                            06-2012               -
  6         3832618                    CB-VL1.95                                                                         12-2008               -
  7         3835866                    CB-VL1.95                                                                         09-2016               -
  8         3835887                    CB-VL1.105                                                                       09-2016               -
  9         3832364                    CB-VL1.105 60HZ                                                             06-2012               -
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R8220000



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0010  BOILER ACCESSORY D80   EUROFLANGE              13022754                         .....                     
     BOILER ACCESSORY D90   EUROFLANGE              13018849                         ....                 

0011  GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 156X156X5 D90             13010502                         ....                 
     GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 156X156X6 D80             13010501                         .....                     

0012  GASKET/BRAID D80X5X5-267                                     13011148                         .....                     
     GASKET/BRAID D90X5X5-298                                     13011149                         ....                 

0020  FLAME TUBE D80/63 L177                                          13011116                         .....                     
     FLAME TUBE D90/75 L192                                          13010978                         ....                 

0030  AIR BOX 218X134+ INSULATION                                65300231                         .....                     
     AIR BOX 218X135X45                                                  13018434                         ....                 

0040  AIR RECYCLING                                                           13010511                         ..                        
     AIR RECYCLING                                                           13010512                         ...                     
     AIR RECYCLING                                                           13010513                         ....                 

0050  BOX ADJUST FLAP ASS.+PHOTOCELL TUBE/OIL   13010472                         ......                    
     BOX ADJUST FLAP D61-30X10+CELL TUBE /OIL     65326751                         ...                 

0060  IGNITION TRANSFORMER EBI 2X7.5 230V               13009663                         .........                 
0070  WIELAND PLUG 7P.                                                     13010523                         .........                 
0080  CONTROL UNIT TCH 141.03                                       65300269                         .........                 
0090  PHOTOCELL MZ 770 S                                                13009774                         ......  .            07/15
0100  CABLE CELL MZ+PLUG 2P/RAST2P L200                 13011093                         ......  .            07/15
0105  PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                         65326635                         ..                  

     PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                         65326635                         ......  .         08/15        
0110  CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 3P/RAST 3P L250    65300335                         .........                 
0120  CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300V1        13012675                         .........                 
0130  CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300                   13010519                         .........                 
0140  CABLE HEATER DAN+PLUG4P/RAST4P L450          13011126                         .  .                      
0150  BAFFLE PLATE D63/16 4SL R                                     13011150                         ..                        

     BAFFLE PLATE D63/20 6SL R                                     13011118                         ...                     
     BAFFLE PLATE D75/20 6SL L                                      13011040                         ....                 

0160  NOZZLE ROD DAN FPHE5 L.246                                13011125                         .  .                      
     NOZZLE ROD LG.252                                                   13011120                         .. .                     
     NOZZLE ROD LG.272                                                   13011041                         ....                 

0161  NOZZLE DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                                      13021666                         .                         
     NOZZLE DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                      13016080                         .                        
     NOZZLE DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                                      13016070                         ...                     
     NOZZLE DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                                      13016088                         ...                 
     NOZZLE DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                                      13016066                         .                    

0170  ELECTRODE BLOCK 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°             13011119                         .........                 
0180  IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L270X2 + FUNNEL               13011123                         .........                 
0190  RULER                                                                           13010100                         .........                 
0200  FAN WHEEL D133X42 D10                                          13010101                         .....   .                 

     FAN WHEEL D133X62 D10                                          13010517                         ...                  
0210  OIL HOSE DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)                                    13007665                         .........                 
0220  OIL FEED TUBE                                                            13021624                         .........                 
0230  MOTOR 0,11KW 230V D10                                          13010980                         .........                 
0231  CAPACITOR 4µF 2P 3MM                                            13011117       ACC         .........                 

     CAPACITOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57                             65326737       EBR         .........                 
     CAPACITOR 6,3µF 2P 3mm                                         13010016       SIMEL      .........                 

0240  COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR               65074172                         .........                 
0250  OIL PUMP ASV 47 D  1696                                          13010118       AS47        .........                 

     OIL PUMP BFP 21 L3   R2                                           65300856       BFP          .........                 
0251  COIL DAN 071N0010 230V                                           65323773       BFP          .........                 

     PUMP X COIL AS47/AL35 220/240V                            13010006       AS47        .........                 
0252  FILTERSET PUMP SUN+DAN                                      65300834                         .........                 
0260  HOOD                                                                            65300242                         .........                 

5000  ACCESSORY
5001  NOZZLE DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                      13016080                         .                         

     NOZZLE DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                                      13016061                         .                        
     NOZZLE DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                                      13016062                         ...                     
     NOZZLE DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                                      13016082                         .                         
     NOZZLE DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                                      13016065                         ...                     
     NOZZLE DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                                      13016068                         ....                 
     NOZZLE DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                                      13016069                         ....                 
     NOZZLE DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                                      13016071                         ....                 

5002  OIL HOSE L1,5 M                                                          12002251                         .........                 
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  0010        13018849            ANSCHLUSSFLANSCH D90   EUROFLANSCH           ACCESSOIRE CHAUDIERE D90   EUROBRIDE        ACCESSORIO CALDAIA D90 EUROFLANGIA             1
                              

          BEVESTIGINGSSET KETEL D90   EUROFLENS        ACCESORIO CALDERA D90   EUROBRIDA     

                  13022754            ANSCHLUSSFLANSCH D80 EUROFLANSCH     ACCESSOIRE CHAUDIERE D80   EUROBRIDE        ACCESSORIO CALDAIA D80 EUROFLANGIA             1
                              

          BEVESTIGINGSSET KETEL D80   EUROFLENS        ACCESORIO CALDERA D80   EUROBRIDA     

  0011        13010501            DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 156X156X6 D80       JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 156X156X6 D80         GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 156X156X6 D80       1
                              

          PAKKING/OPHANGFLENS 156X156X6 D80       JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 156X156X6 D80    

                  13010502            DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 156X156X5 D90       JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 156X156X5 D90         GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 156X156X5 D90       1
                              

          PAKKING/OPHANGFLENS 156X156X5 D90       JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 156X156X5 D90    

  0012        13011148            DICHTSCHNUR D80X5X5-267                             JOINT/TRESSE D80X5X5-267                            GUARNIZIONE/TRECCIA D80X5X5-267              1
                              

          PAKKING/GEVLOCHTE D80X5X5-267         JUNTA/TRENZADA D80X5X5-267              

                  13011149            DICHTSCHNUR D90X5X5-298                             JOINT/TRESSE D90X5X5-298                            GUARNIZIONE/TRECCIA D90X5X5-298              1
                              

          PAKKING/GEVLOCHTE D90X5X5-298         JUNTA/TRENZADA D90X5X5-298              

  0020        13010978            BRENNERROHR D90/75 L192                              TUBE DE FLAMME D90/75 L192                        BOCCAGLIO D90/75 L192                                    1
                              

          BRANDERBUIS D90/75 L192                        TUBO DE LLAMA D90/75 L192                   

                  13011116            BRENNERROHR D80/63 L177                              TUBE DE FLAMME D80/63 L177                        BOCCAGLIO D80/63 L177                                    1
                              

          BRANDERBUIS D80/63 L177                        TUBO DE LLAMA D80/63 L177                   

  0030        13018434            LUFTKASTEN 218X135X45                                  BOITE A AIR 218X135X45                                  CASSA ASPIR. ARIA 218X135X45                       1
                              

          LUCHTKAST 218X135X45                            CAJA DE AIRE 218X135X45                       

                  65300231            LUFTKASTEN 218X134+ ISOLIERUNG               BOITE A AIR 218X134+ ISOLATION                  CASSA ASPIR. ARIA 218X134+ ISOLAZIONE    1
                              

          LUCHTKAST 218X134+ ISOLATIE               CAJA DE AIRE 218X134+ AISLAMIENTO         

  0040        13010511            ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG                                   RECYCLAGE AIR                                                CONVOGLIATORE ARIA                                      1
                              

          LUCHTGELEIDING                                        RECICLAJE DE AIRE                                  

                  13010512            ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG                                   RECYCLAGE AIR                                                CONVOGLIATORE ARIA                                      1
                              

          LUCHTGELEIDING                                        RECICLAJE DE AIRE                                  

                  13010513            ANSAUGLUFTFUEHRUNG                                   RECYCLAGE AIR                                                CONVOGLIATORE ARIA                                      1
                              

          LUCHTGELEIDING                                        RECICLAJE DE AIRE                                  

  0050        13010472            ANTRIEBKASTEN KLAPPE BG+FOTOZELL ROHR/ÖL     BOITIER COM.VOLET ASS.+TUBE CELL./FIOUL      SCATOLA COMM.SERR. ASS.+TUBO CELL./OLIO     1
                              

          REGELKAST KLEP CPL.+CELL TUBE /OLIE      CAJA MANDOS VALV. ASS.+TUBERIA CELL/OLEO      

                  65326751            ANT-KASTEN KLAPPE D61-30X10+ZELL ROHR/ÖL        BOITI.COM.VOLET D61-30X10+TUBE CEL/FIOUL     SCATOLA COM.SERR.D61-30X10+TUBO CEL/OLIO       1
                              

          REGELKAST KLEP D61-30X10+CELL TUBE /OLIE     CAJA MANDOS VALV.D61-30X10+TUBE.CEL/OLEO     

  0060        13009663            ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V                            ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V                               TRASFORMATORE ACCENSIONE EBI 2X7,5 230V    1
                              

          ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V       ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V                 

  0070        13010523            WIELAND STECKER 7P.                                       PRISE WIELAND 7P.                                           CONNETTORE MASCHIO 7P.                              1
                              

          WIELAND STEKKER 7P.                               TOMA WIELAND MACHO 7P                      

  0080        65300269            FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCH 141.03                   COFFRET TCH 141.03                                        APPARECCHIATURA TCH 141.03                       1
                              

          BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCH 141.03             PROGRAMADOR TCH 141.03                    

  0090        13009774            FOTOZELLE MZ 770 S                                          CELLULE MZ 770 S                                             CELLULA MZ 770 S                                              1
                              

          FOTOCEL MZ 770 S                                      CELULA MZ 770 S                                       

  0100        13011093            FOTOZELLEKABEL MZ+STCK 2P/RAST2P L200        CABLE CELL.MZ+PRISE 2P/RAST2P L200       CAVO CELLULA MZ+PRESA 2P/RAST2P L200           1
                              

          KABEL FOTOCEL MZ+STEKKER 2P/RAST2P L200    CABLE CELULA MZ+TOMA 2P/RAST2P L200          

  0105        65326635            FOTOZELLE QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                   CELLULE QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                      FOTOCELLULA QRB1A LG.220+RAST5             1
                              

          FOTOCEL QRB1A LG.220+RAST5               CELULA QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                

  0110        65300335            KABEL ZÜNDTRAFO+STCK 3P/RAST3P L250            CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L250           CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L250       1
                              

          ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKABEL+STCK3P/RAST3P L250    CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L250      

  0120        13012675            KABEL ÖLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L300V1            CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300V1         CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300V1       1
                              

          KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STEKK.3P/RAST3P L300V1      CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300V1     

  0130        13010519            KABEL MOTOR+STECKER 3P/RAST3P L300     CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300       CAVO MOTORE+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300        1
                              

          KABEL MOTOR+STEKKER 3P/RAST3P L300    CABLE MOTOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300        

  0140        13011126            KABEL VORHITZER DAN+STCK 4P/RAST4P L450     CABLE RECHAUFF. DAN+PRISE 4P/RAST4P L450       CAVO BARILOTTO DAN+PRESA 4P/RAST4P L450    1
                              

          VORWARM.KABEL DAN+STEKKER 4P/RAST4P L450     CABLE CALENTADOR DAN+TOMA 4P/RAST4P L450    

  0150        13011040            STAUSCHEIBE D75/20 6SL L                               DEFLECTEUR D75/20 6SL L                              DIFFUSORE D75/20 6SL L                                   1
                              

          STUWPLAAT D75/20 6SL L                          DEFLECTOR D75/20 6SL L                         

                  13011118            STAUSCHEIBE D63/20 6SL R                              DEFLECTEUR D63/20 6SL R                              DIFFUSORE D63/20 6SL R                                   1
                              

          STUWPLAAT D63/20 6SL R                          DEFLECTOR D63/20 6SL R                        

                  13011150            STAUSCHEIBE D63/16 4SL R                              DEFLECTEUR D63/16 4SL R                              DIFFUSORE D63/16 4SL R                                   1
                              

          STUWPLAAT D63/16 4SL R                          DEFLECTOR D63/16 4SL R                        

  0160        13011041            D-STANGE L272                                                    LIGNE GICLEUR LG.272                                     LINEA UGELLO LG.272                                        1
                              

          SPROEIERLIJNE LG.272                              LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA LG.272                     

                  13011120            D-STANGE 1D 9/16Z L252                                    LIGNE GICLEUR LG.252                                     LINEA UGELLO LG.252                                        1
                              

          SPROEIERLIJNE LG.252                              LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA LG.252                     

                  13011125            D-STANGE DAN FPHE5 L.246                             LIGNE GICLEUR DAN FPHE5 L.246                  LINEA UGELLO DAN FPHE5 L.246                      1
                              

          SPROEIERLIJNE DAN FPHE5 L.246            LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA DAN FPHE5 L.246          

  0161        13016066            DUESE DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                 

                  13016070            DUESE DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                 

                  13016080            DUESE DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                           UGELLO DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                 

                  13016088            DUESE DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                           UGELLO DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                 

                  13021666            DUESE DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                           UGELLO DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                 
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  0170        13011119            ZUENDELEKTRODENBLOC.25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°         BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°            BLOCCO ELETTRODI 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°            1
                              

          ELEKTRODENBLOK 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°      BLOQUE ELECTRODOS 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°      

  0180        13011123            ZÜNDKABEL D4/D4 L270X2 + TUELLE               CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L270X2 +PASSE-CABLE      CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L270X2 + PASSACAVO       1
                              

          ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L270X2+DRAADDOOR.     CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L270X2 +PASSACABLE     

  0190        13010100            EINSTELLSKALA 0-20 D-STANGE                       REGLETTE GRADUEE                                        ETICHETTA                                                           1
                              

          HEERSER                                                      REGLETA GRADUADA                                

  0200        13010101            VENTILATORRAD D133X42 D10                          TURBINE D133X42 D10                                      VENTOLA D133X42 D10                                       1
                              

          VENTILATORRAD D133X42 D10                  TURBINA D133X42 D10                              

                  13010517            VENTILATORRAD D133X62 D10                          TURBINE D133X62 D10                                      VENTOLA D133X62 D10                                       1
                              

          VENTILATORRAD D133X62 D10                  TURBINA D133X62 D10                              

  0210        13007665            OELSCHLAUCH DN6X1000 3/8-1/4Z (x1)            FLEXIBLE DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)                           FLESSIBILE DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)                          1
                              

          OLIESLANG DN6 L1,00 M (X1)                     LATIGUILLO DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)                

  0220        13021624            CU-ROHR PUMPE/D-STANGE                             TUBE POMPE/LIGNE GICLEUR                         TUBETTO POMPA/LINEA UGELLO                     1
                              

          TOEVOERLEIDING SPROEIER                    TUBO BOMBA/LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA         

  0230        13010980            MOTOR 0,11KW 230V D10                                   MOTEUR 0,11KW 230V D10                               MOTORE 0,11KW 230V D10                                1
                              

          MOTOR 0,11KW 230V D10                           MOTOR 0,11KW 230V D10                         

  0231        13010016            KONDENSATOR 6,3µF 2P 3mm                           CONDENSATEUR 6,3µF 2P 3mm                       CONDENSATORE 6,3µF 2P 3mm                        1
                              

          CONDENSATOR 6,3µF 2P 3mm                   CONDENSADOR 6,3µF 2P 3mm                 

                  13011117            KONDENSATOR 4µF 2P 3MM                              CONDENSATEUR 4µF 2P 3MM                          CONDENSATORE 4µF 2P 3MM                           1
                              

          CONDENSATOR 4µF 2P 3MM                      CONDENSADOR 4µF 2P 3MM                    

                  65326737            KONDENSATOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57              CONDENSATEUR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57          CONDENSATORE 5µF 475V B P2 30X57            1
                              

          CONDENSATOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57      CONDENSADOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57    

  0240        65074172            KUPPLUNG D18/14,7/11X22 PUMPE/MOTOR             ACCOUPLEMENT D18/14,7/11X22 POMPE/MOTEUR     GIUNTO D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORE       1
                              

          KOPPELING D18/14,7/11X22 POMP/MOTOR     ACOPLAMIENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR       

  0250        13010118            OELPUMPE ASV 47 D  1696                                POMPE FIOUL ASV 47 D  1696                          POMPA ASV 47 D  1696                                       1
                              

          POMP ASV 47 D  1696                                  BOMBA ASV 47 D  1696                              

                  65300856            OELPUMPE BFP 21 L3   R2                                 POMPE FIOUL BFP 21 L3   R2                           POMPA BFP 21 L3   R2                                        1
                              

          POMP BFP 21 L3   R2                                   BOMBA BFP 21 L3   R2                               

  0251        13010006            SPULE FÜR PUMPE AS47/AL35 220/240V          BOBINE X POMPE AS47/AL35 220/240V           BOBINA X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240V            1
                              

          SPOEL POMP AS47/AL35 220/240V            BOBINA P/BOMBA AS47/AL35 220/240V          

                  65323773            SPULE DAN 071N0010 230V                                BOBINE DAN 071N0010 230V                            BOBINA DAN 071N0010 230V                              1
                              

          SPOEL DAN 071N0010 230V                        BOBINA DAN 071N0010 230V                    

  0252        65300834            FILTERSET PUMPE SUN+DAN                            KIT FILTRE POMPES SUN+DAN                        KIT FILTRO POMPA SUN+DAN                           1
                              

          FILTERSET POMP SUN+DAN                      KIT DE FILTRO BOMBA SUN+DAN            

  0260        65300242            BRENNERHAUBE KPL.                                         CAPOT                                                                 COPERCHIO                                                          1
                              

          BRANDERKAP                                               CUBIERTA                                                    

  5001        13016061            DUESE DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                 

                  13016062            DUESE DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                 

                  13016065            DUESE DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                 

                  13016068            DUESE DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                 

                  13016069            DUESE DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                 

                  13016071            DUESE DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                           UGELLO DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                 

                  13016080            DUESE DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                           UGELLO DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                 

                  13016082            DUESE DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                                 GICLEUR DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                           UGELLO DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                              1
                              

          SPROEIER DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                  BOQUILLA DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                 

  5002        12002251            OELSCHLAUCH DN 6X1500 R1/4Z-R3/8Z           FLEXIBLE L1,5 M                                                 FLESSIBILE L1,5 M                                               1
                              

          OLIESLANG 1/4ZX3/8ZX1500MM EXCL.NIPPELS       LATIGUILLO L1,5 M                                     
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  0010        13018849            ПРИНАДЛЕЖНОСТИ КОТЛА D90   EUROBRIDE       ACESSORIO CALDEIRA D90 EUROFLANGE            AKCESORIA DO KOTŁA D90 EUROKOŁNIERZ          1
                              

          KAZAN AKSESUARLARI D90   EUROFLANŞI                                                                          

                  13022754            ПРИНАДЛЕЖНОСТИ КОТЛА D80   EUROBRIDE       ACCESORIO CALDEIRA D80   EUROFLANGE          AKCESORIA DO KOTŁA D80   EUROKOŁNIERZ         1
                              

          KAZAN AKSESUARLARI D80   EUROFLANŞI                                                                          

  0011        13010501            ПРОКЛАДКА/ФЛАНЕЦ ГОРЕЛКИ 156X156X6 D80     GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 156X156X6 D80      USZCZELKA/KOŁNIERZ PALNIKA 156X156X6 D80     1
                              

          CONTASI/BRULOR FLANŞI 156X156X6 D80                                                                            

                  13010502            ПРОКЛАДКА/ФЛАНЕЦ ГОРЕЛКИ 156X156X5 D90     GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 156X156X5 D90      USZCZELKA/KOŁNIERZ PALNIKA 156X156X5 D90     1
                              

          CONTASI/BRULOR FLANŞI 156X156X5 D90                                                                            

  0012        13011148            ПРОКЛАДКА/ПЛЕТЕНАЯ D80X5X5-267             GAXETA/TRANÇADA D80X5X5-267                   USZCZELKA/PLECIONA D80X5X5-267               1
                              

          CONTASI/OERÜLÜ  D80X5X5-267                                                                                     

                  13011149            ПРОКЛАДКА/ПЛЕТЕНАЯ D90X5X5-298             GAXETA/TRANÇADA D90X5X5-298                   USZCZELKA/PLECIONA D90X5X5-298               1
                              

          CONTASI/OERÜLÜ  D90X5X5-298                                                                                     

  0020        13010978            СОПЛО ГОРЕЛКИ D90/75 L192                          TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D90/75 L192                RURA PALNIKA D90/75 L192                               1
                              

          BRÜLÖR BORUSU D90/75 L192                                                                                        

                  13011116            СОПЛО ГОРЕЛКИ D80/63 L177                          TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D80/63 L177                RURA PALNIKA D80/63 L177                               1
                              

          BRÜLÖR BORUSU D80/63 L177                                                                                        

  0030        13018434            ВОЗДУШНАЯ КАМЕРА 218X135X45                   CAIXA DE AR 218X135X45                                 KOMORA POWIETRZA 218X135X45                   1
                              

          HAVA KUTUSU 218X135X45                                                                                              

                  65300231            ВОЗДУШНАЯ КАМЕРА 218X134+ ИЗОЛЯЦИЯ          CAIXA DE AR 218X134+ ISOLAMENTO            KOMORA POWIETRZA 218X134+ IZOLACJA     1
                              

          HAVA KUTUSU 218X134+ YALITIM                                                                                   

  0040        13010511            ЗАСЛОНКА РЕЦИРКУЛЯЦИИ ВОЗДУХА           RECICLAGEM DE AR                                          RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA                            1
                              

          HAVA GERI DÖNÜŞÜMÜ                                                                                                   

                  13010512            ЗАСЛОНКА РЕЦИРКУЛЯЦИИ ВОЗДУХА           RECICLAGEM DE AR                                          RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA                            1
                              

          HAVA GERI DÖNÜŞÜMÜ                                                                                                   

                  13010513            ЗАСЛОНКА РЕЦИРКУЛЯЦИИ ВОЗДУХА           RECICLAGEM DE AR                                          RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA                            1
                              

          HAVA GERI DÖNÜŞÜMÜ                                                                                                   

  0050        13010472            КАМЕРА ADJUST FLAP+ТРУБКА ФОТОРЕЗ. /OIL      CAIXA COMANDO FLAP ASS.+TUBO CELULA/FUEL     KOMORA ADJUST PRZEP.+BORUZU FOTOKOM./OIL     1
                              

          KUTUSU ADJUST KLAPESI+TUPLU HÜCRE /YAKIT                                                                             

                  65326751            КАМЕРА ADJ.FLAP D61-30X10+CELL TUBE/ДИЗ.      CAIXA COM.FLAP D61-30X10+TUBO CEL./FUEL      KOMORA ADJ.PRZEP.D61-30X10+BOR. KOM./OIL     1
                              

          KUTUSU ADJ.KLAP.D61-30X10+TUP.HÜCRE/YAK.                                                                          

  0060        13009663            ТРАНСФО РОЗЖИГА EBI 2X7,5 230V                TRANSFO IGNIÇÃO EBI 2X7,5 230V                 TRANSFO ZAPŁONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V           1
                              

          ATEŞLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V                                                                                 

  0070        13010523            ЗАГЛУШКА WIELAND 7П.                                    PLUGUE WIELAND 7P.                                       GNIAZDO WIELAND MĘSKIE 7P                         1
                              

          7P ERKEK WIELAND PRIZI                                                                                                

  0080        65300269            БЛОК УПРАВЛЕНИЯ TCH 141.03                       PROGRAMADOR TCH 141.03                            MODUŁ TCH 141.03                                              1
                              

          KUTU TCH 141.03                                                                                                               

  0090        13009774            ФОТОРЕЗИСТОР MZ 770 S                                 CELULA MZ 770 S                                               FOTOKOMÓRKA MZ 770 S                                  1
                              

          HÜCRE MZ 770 S                                                                                                                

  0100        13011093            КАБЕЛЬ ФОТОРЕЗИС.MZ+ШТЕКЕ.2P/RAST2P L200      CABO CELULA MZ+TOMADA 2P/RAST2P L200        PRZEWÓD KOMÓRKA MZ+WTYCZK.2P/RAST2P L200     1
                              

          KABLOSU HÜCRE MZ+FIŞ 2P/RAST2P L200                                                                          

  0105        65326635            ФОТОРЕЗИСТОР QRB1A LG.220+RAST5          CELULA QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                        FOTOKOMÓRKA QRB1A LG.220+RAST5           1
                              

          HÜCRE QRB1A LG.220+RAST5                                                                                         

  0110        65300335            КАБЕЛЬ ТРАНСФО РОЗЖИГА+PL.3P/RAST3P L250      CABO TRANSFO IGNIÇÃO+TOM.3P/RAST3P L250       PRZEWÓD TRANSFO ZAPŁ.+PLUG3P/RAST3P L250      1
                              

          KABLOSU ATEŞL. TRAFO.+PLUG3P/RAST3P L250                                                                              

  0120        13012675            КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОКЛАПАН+ШТ.3P/RAST3P L300V1      CABO EL.VALVULA+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300V1       PRZEWÓD EL.ZAWOR+WTYCZK.3P/RAST3P L300V1     1
                              

          KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+FIŞ 3P/RAST3P L300V1                                                                             

  0130        13010519            КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОДВИГАТЕЛЬ+Ш.3P/RAST3P L300      CABO MOTOR+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300      PRZEWÓD SILNIK+WTYCZKA 3P/RAST3P L300        1
                              

          MOTORU KABLOSU+FIŞ 3P/RAST3P L300                                                                             

  0140        13011126            КАБЕЛЬ ПОДОГРЕВАТЕЛЬDAN+P.4P/RAST4P L450      CABO PREAQUECEDOR DAN+TOM.4P/RAST4P L450     PRZEWÓD PODGRZEW. DAN+PLUG4P/RAST4P L450     1
                              

          ISITICI KABLOSU DAN+PLUG4P/RAST4P L450                                                                               

  0150        13011040            ДЕФЛЕКТОР D75/20 6SL L                                  DEFLECTOR D75/20 6SL L                                 DEFLEKTOR D75/20 6SL L                                   1
                              

          DEFLEKTOR D75/20 6SL L                                                                                                 

                  13011118            ДЕФЛЕКТОР D63/20 6SL R                                  DEFLECTOR D63/20 6SL R                                DEFLEKTOR D63/20 6SL R                                  1
                              

          DEFLEKTOR D63/20 6SL R                                                                                                

                  13011150            ДЕФЛЕКТОР D63/16 4SL R                                  DEFLECTOR D63/16 4SL R                                DEFLEKTOR D63/16 4SL R                                  1
                              

          DEFLEKTOR D63/16 4SL R                                                                                                

  0160        13011041            ЛИНИЯ ФОРСУНКИ LG.272                                 LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA LG.272                             UKŁAD DYSZY LG.272                                         1
                              

          PÜSKÜRTME MEMESI HATTI LG.272                                                                               

                  13011120            ЛИНИЯ ФОРСУНКИ LG.252                                 LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA LG.252                             UKŁAD DYSZY LG.252                                         1
                              

          PÜSKÜRTME MEMESI HATTI LG.252                                                                               

                  13011125            ЛИНИЯ ФОРСУНКИ DAN FPHE5 L.246              LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA DAN FPHE5 L.246           UKŁAD DYSZY DAN FPHE5 L.246                       1
                              

          PÜSKÜRTME MEMESI HATTI DAN FPHE5 L.246                                                                             

  0161        13016066            ФОРСУНКА DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 1,25GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016070            ФОРСУНКА DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 1,00GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016080            ФОРСУНКА DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                         DYSZA DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                                                                 

                  13016088            ФОРСУНКА DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                         DYSZA DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 1,00GPH 60° S                                                                                 

                  13021666            ФОРСУНКА DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                         DYSZA DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 0,50GPH 60° S                                                                                 
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  0170        13011119            БЛОК ЭЛЕКТРОДОВ 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°     BLOCO ELETRODO 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°     BLOK ELEKTROD 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°          1
                              

          ELEKTROD BLOĞU 25X48 D4 D1,5X19 52°                                                                             

  0180        13011123            КАБЕЛЬ РОЗЖИГАD4/D4 L270X2 + ВОРОНКА          CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L270X2 + FUNIL     PRZEWÓD ALU. D4/D4 L270X2 + PRZELOTKA          1
                              

          ATEŞLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L270X2+KAB.KANALI                                                                              

  0190        13010100            ГРАДУИРОВАННАЯ ЛИНЕЙКА                           REGUA GRADUADA                                           LINIAŁ Z PODZIAŁKĄ                                            1
                              

          DERECELI CETVEL                                                                                                            

  0200        13010101            РАБОЧЕЕ КОЛЕСО Д.133X42 Д10                      TURBINA D133X42 D10                                      WIMIK D133X42 D10                                             1
                              

          TÜRBIN D133X42 D10                                                                                                        

                  13010517            РАБОЧЕЕ КОЛЕСО Д.133X62 Д10                      TURBINA D133X62 D10                                      WIMIK D133X62 D10                                             1
                              

          TÜRBIN D133X62 D10                                                                                                        

  0210        13007665            ШЛАНГ DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)                                 FLEXIVEL DN6 L1,00 M (X1)                               PRZEWÓD GIĘTKI DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)               1
                              

          ESNEK DN6 LG.1,00 M (x1)                                                                                                

  0220        13021624            ТРУБКА НАСОС/ЛИНИЯ ФОРСУНКИ                 TUBO BOMBA/LÍNEA DE BOQUILLA                 PRZEWÓD POMPA/UKŁAD DYSZY                     1
                              

          POMPA BORUSU/PÜSKÜRTME MEMESI HATTI                                                                              

  0230        13010980            ЭЛЕКТРОДВИГАТЕЛЬ 0,11KW 230V D10          MOTOR 0,11KW 230V D10                                 SILNIK 0,11KW 230V D10                                     1
                              

          MOTORU 0,11KW 230V D10                                                                                              

  0231        13010016            КОНДЕНСАТОР 6,3µF 2P 3mm                           CAPACITOR 6,3µF 2P 3mm                                KONDENSATOR 6,3µF 2P 3MM                           1
                              

          KONDENSATOR 6,3µF 2P 3MM                                                                                         

                  13011117            КОНДЕНСАТОР 4µF 2P 3MM                              CAPACITOR 4µF 2P 3MM                                   KONDENSATOR 4µF 2P 3MM                              1
                              

          KONDENSATOR 4µF 2P 3MM                                                                                            

                  65326737            CAPACITOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57                     CAPACITOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57                   KONDENSATOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57              1
                              

          KONDENSATOR 5µF 475V B P2 30X57                                                                            

  0240        65074172            СЦЕПЛЕНИЕ D18/14,7/11X22НАСОС/ЭЛЕКТРОДВ.       ACOPLAMENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR        ŁĄCZNIK D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA /SILNIK         1
                              

          KAPLİN D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORU                                                                              

  0250        13010118            НАСОС ASV 47-D-1696                                        BOMBA ASV 47 D 1696                                      POMPA ASV 47 D  1696                                       1
                              

          POMPA ASV 47 D  1696                                                                                                     

                  65300856            НАСОС BFP 21L3R2                                             BOMBA BFP 21 L3 R2                                         POMPA BFP 21 L3   R2                                        1
                              

          POMPA BFP 21 L3   R2                                                                                                      

  0251        13010006            ОБМОТКА X НАСОС AS47/AL35 220/240 В        BOBINA X BOMBA AS47/AL35 220/240V           CEWKA X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240 V            1
                              

          BOBİN X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240V                                                                             

                  65323773            ОБМОТКА DAN 071N0010 230V                          BOBINA DAN 071N0010 230V                            CEWKA DAN 071N0010 230V                              1
                              

          BOBIN DAN 071N0010 230V                                                                                              

  0252        65300834            КОМПЛЕКТ ФИЛЬТР НАСОС SUN+DAN           CONJ. FILTRO BOMBA SUN+DAN                    ZESTAW FILTR POMPA SUN+DAN                     1
                              

          FILTRE KITI POMPA SUN+DAN                                                                                         

  0260        65300242            КОЖУХ                                                                   COBERTURA                                                       OSŁONA                                                                1
                              

          KAPAĞI                                                                                                                                

  5001        13016061            ФОРСУНКА DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 0,75GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016062            ФОРСУНКА DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 0,85GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016065            ФОРСУНКА DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 1,10GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016068            ФОРСУНКА DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 1,50GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016069            ФОРСУНКА DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 1,75GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016071            ФОРСУНКА DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                         DYSZA DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 2,25GPH 45° S                                                                                 

                  13016080            ФОРСУНКА DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                         DYSZA DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 0,60GPH 60° S                                                                                 

                  13016082            ФОРСУНКА DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                         BOQUILLA DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                         DYSZA DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                                 1
                              

          PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 0,85GPH 60° S                                                                                 

  5002        12002251            ШЛАНГ L1,5 M                                                      FLEXIVEL L1,5 M                                                 PRZEWÓD GIĘTKI L1,5 M                                    1
                              

          ESNEK L1,5 M                                                                                                                     
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SERIAL NUMBER
00001 / K A 

Sequencial number

7 Characters :       

00001 / L 09

Year of manufacture :

8 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Characters :       
Year of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P     2007
Month of manufacture 

Sequencial number R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ADDRESSES
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